
Appendix IV: List of contact details for all individuals mentioned in the Status Report (excluding reference list) 
 
 
Surname  Name Position Department Institution Email 

Beckhelling Annie Founder & 

Director 

 Cheetah Outreach cheetah@intekom.co.za 

Bertschinger Henk Emeritus 

professor 

Section of 

Reproduction, 

Department of 

Production Animal 

Studies,. 

 

Faculty of Veterinary Science, University of 

Pretoria 

henk.bertschinger@up.ac.za 

Bloomer Paulette  Associate 

Professor 

Genetics University of Pretoria paulette.bloomer@up.ac.za 

Caldwell Peter Veterinary 

Surgeon 

 Old Chapel Veterinary Clinic / De Wildt 

Cheetah & Wildlife Trust 

peter@oldchapelvet.co.za 

Cilliers Deon Conservation 

Manager 

Wild Cheetah 

Project 

De Wildt Cheetah and Wildlife Trust ncmp@dewildt.org.za 

Corr Sandra Lecturer in Small 

Animal Surgery 

(Orthopaedics) 

 Royal Veterinary College. UK scorr@rvc.ac.za 

Ehlers Karen  Lecturer Plant Sciences University of  the Free State ehlersk.sci@mail.uovs.ac.za 

Grobler Paul  Associate 

professor 

Biodiversity University of Limpopo paulg@ul.ac.za 

Guthrie Alan  Director Equine research University of Pretoria alan.guthrie@up.ac.za 



centre 

Hall Rob Manager  Cango Wildlife Ranch rob@kingsley.co.za 

Herring Kiersten  MSc student – 

Animal breeding 

and Genetics 

Animal and 

Wildlife Sciences 

University of Pretoria kiersty_h@yahoo.com 

Kennedy Melissa  Department of 

Comparative 

Medicine 

College of Veterinary Medicine, University 

of Tennessee, USA 

mkenned2@utk.edu 

Kotze Antoinette  Research 

manager 

Research 

department 

National Zoological Gardens antoinette@zoo.ac.za 

Lane Emily Senior 

Researcher 

 National Zoological Gardens emily@zoo.ac.za 

Marnewick Kelly Researcher Wild Cheetah 

Project 

De Wildt Cheetah and Wildlife Trust wcmp@dewildt.org.za 

Meintjes Sonja Deputy Director Compliance DEAT smeintjes@deat.gov.za 

Mills Gus (M.G.L) Research Fellow Tony & Lisette 

Lewis Foundations 

SANParks / Kgalagadi Cheetah Project gusm@sanparks.org 

Sasidharan Sasi  PhD student Veterinary 

genetics 

Laboratory 

University of Pretoria soorya.sasi@tuks.co.za 

Steenkamp Gerhard  Companion 

Animal Clinical 

Studies 

Faculty of Veterinary Science, University of 

Pretoria 

gerhard.steenkamp@up.ac.za 

Van der Liesel Senior Lecturer Companion Faculty of Veterinary Science, University of liesel.vdmerwe@up.ac.za 



Merwe 

 

Animal Clinical 

Studies 

Pretoria 

Van Marle-

Köster 

Esté  Senior Lecturer Animal and 

Wildlife Sciences 

University of Pretoria evm.koster@up.ac. 

Van Vuuren Mauritz  Veterinary Tropical 

Diseases 

Faculty of Veterinary Science, University of 

Pretoria 

moritz.vanvurren@up.ac.za 

Venter 

 

Leon  Faculty of 

Veterinary Science

University of Pretoria leon.venter@up.ac.za 

 


